

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2276 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 9/7/2018 In control: Board of County Commissioners

Title: Jones' Pier Conservation Area Public Use Improvements - Amendment Number 1 to MBV Work Order

#5 for Jones' Pier Conservation Area (FTC No.:05-039-FF)-New Pavilion & Restroom Building

Architectural Services

Sponsors:

Indexes: Conservation Areas, Conservation Lands, Jones Property and Pier, MBV Engineering, Inc., Parks,

Parks - Conservation, Site Plan Approval / Amendment, Work Order

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Addendum #1 to Work Order #5 Jones Pier Rev 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2018	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Jones' Pier Conservation Area Public Use Improvements - Amendment Number 1 to MBV Work Order #5 for Jones' Pier Conservation Area (FTC No.:05-039-FF)-New Pavilion & Restroom Building Architectural Services

Staff recommends approval of Amendment Number 1 to MBV Work Order #5 for Jones' Pier Conservation Area (FTC No.: 05-039-FF) - New Pavilion & Restroom Building Architectural Services.